
AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE MOPRA ANTENNA

Schedule :- 4 / 17 Aug 1997

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Sun 3 Aug VLBI

Mon 4 Aug Unallocated

Tue 5 Aug VSOP

Wed 6 Aug VSOP(V047t) M063 (Olmi,Allen)

V
S

O
P

Thur 7 Aug (VS07v) (24 GHz)

Fri 8 Aug

Sat 9 Aug  

Sun 10 Aug

Mon 11 Aug Maint/Test

Tue 12 Aug Maint/Test & Restore 3-mm System

Wed 13 Aug Maint/Test   &  Restore 3-mm System 

Thur 14 Aug Restore 3-mm System

Fri 15 Aug Restore 3-mm System

Sat 16 Aug M067(Koribalski,Johnston)(85-115 GHz)(LST 11-24)

Sun 17 Aug

LST  0  6 12 18
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE MOPRA ANTENNA

Schedule :- 18 / 31 Aug 1997

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 18 Aug M067(Koribalski,Johnston)(85-115 GHz)(LST 11:40-23:50)

Tue 19 Aug

Wed 20 Aug

Thur 21 Aug Maint/Test

Fri 22 Aug

Sat 23 Aug Unallocated

Sun 24 Aug

Mon 25 Aug

Tue 26 Aug Software Upgrade (Kesteven,Calabretta)

Wed 27 Aug

Thur 28 Aug

Fri 29 Aug

Sat 30 Aug Unallocated

Sun 31 Aug

LST  0  6 12 18
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE MOPRA ANTENNA

Schedule :- 1 / 14 Sep 1997

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 1 Sep Unallocated

Tue 2 Sep

Wed 3 Sep

Thur 4 Sep

Fri 5 Sep

Sat 6 Sep K-Band Tests (Sinclair et al)

Sun 7 Sep

Mon 8 Sep VSOP(V028b)

Tue 9 Sep

V
S

O
P

VSOP(V028a)

Wed 10 Sep

V
S

O
P

Thur 11 Sep

Fri 12 Sep Restore 3-mm System

Sat 13 Sep Restore 3-mm Unallocated

Sun 14 Sep M043(85-115 GHz)(LST 06-16)  & M059(85-115 GHz)(LST 16-06)

LST  0  6 12 18
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE MOPRA ANTENNA

Schedule :- 15 / 28 Sep 1997

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 15 Sep M043(Brooks,Storey,Whiteoak)(85-115 GHz)(LST 06-16)

Tue 16 Sep & M059(Whiteoak,Brooks,Chin,Henkel)(85-115 GHz)(LST 16-06)

Wed 17 Sep

Thur 18 Sep

Fri 19 Sep

Sat 20 Sep

Sun 21 Sep Unallocated

Mon 22 Sep

Tue 23 Sep

Wed 24 Sep VLBI Preparation / Maintenance/Testing / K-band

Thur 25 Sep

Fri 26 Sep VLBI

Sat 27 Sep

Sun 28 Sep

LST  6 12 18  0
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE MOPRA ANTENNA

Schedule :- 29 Sep / 12 Oct 1997

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 29 Sep VLBI

Tue 30 Sep

Wed 1 Oct

Thur 2 Oct K-Band Source Observations (Jauncey et al)

Fri 3 Oct

Sat 4 Oct

Sun 5 Oct

Mon 6 Oct VSOP(V077a)

Tue 7 Oct Unallocated

Wed 8 Oct

Thur 9 Oct

Fri 10 Oct VSOP(VS06c)

Sat 11 Oct VSOP

Sun 12 Oct (V101e)

LST  6 12 18  0
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE MOPRA ANTENNA

Schedule :- 13 / 26 Oct 1997

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 13 Oct Unallocated VSOP(V077g)

Tue 14 Oct VSOP

Wed 15 Oct

Thur 16 Oct VSOP(V047y)

Fri 17 Oct Restore 3-mm System

Sat 18 Oct Restore 3-mm

Sun 19 Oct M043(Brooks,Storey,Whiteoak)(85-115 GHz)(LST 06-16)

Mon 20 Oct & M059(Whiteoak,Brooks,Chin,Henkel)(85-115 GHz)(LST 18-06)

Tue 21 Oct

Wed 22 Oct

Thur 23 Oct

Fri 24 Oct M065(Durouchoux,Whiteoak,Sood,Brooks)(85-115 GHz)(LST 13-23)

Sat 25 Oct

Sun 26 Oct M066(85-115 GHz)(LST 10-24)

LST  6 12 18  0
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE MOPRA ANTENNA

Schedule :- 27 Oct / 9 Nov 1997

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 27 Oct M066(Durouchoux,Whiteoak,Hunstead,Corbel,Brooks)

Tue 28 Oct (85-115 GHz)(LST 10-24)

Wed 29 Oct

Thur 30 Oct M068(Getts)(115 GHz)(LST ??-??)

Fri 31 Oct

Sat 1 Nov

Sun 2 Nov

Mon 3 Nov

Tue 4 Nov Unallocated

Wed 5 Nov

Thur 6 Nov

Fri 7 Nov

Sat 8 Nov M028(Drinkwater)(85-115 GHz)(LST ??-??)

Sun 9 Nov

LST  6 12 18  0
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE MOPRA ANTENNA

Schedule :- 10 / 23 Nov 1997

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 10 Nov M028

Tue 11 Nov M035/M060(Otrupcek)(95,110 GHz)(LST 13:30-22:00)

Wed 12 Nov

Thur 13 Nov

Fri 14 Nov

Sat 15 Nov M070(Rob Hollow et al, High School Workshop)

Sun 16 Nov (86-115 GHz)(LST All)

Mon 17 Nov

Tue 18 Nov

Wed 19 Nov M013(Hunt,Whiteoak)(85-115 GHz)

Thur 20 Nov Remove 3-mm Receiver

Fri 21 Nov VSOP

Sat 22 Nov VSOP

Sun 23 Nov

LST  6 12 18  0
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE MOPRA ANTENNA

Schedule :- 24 Nov / 7 Dec 1997

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 24 Nov Unallocated Maint/Test

Tue 25 Nov VSOP

Wed 26 Nov

Thur 27 Nov VSOP

Fri 28 Nov VSOP

Sat 29 Nov Unallocated VSOP

Sun 30 Nov

Mon 1 Dec

Tue 2 Dec VSOP VSOP

Wed 3 Dec VLBI Prep VSOP VLBI Prep

Thur 4 Dec Preparation (including K-Band) for VLBI Run

Fri 5 Dec VLBI

Sat 6 Dec

Sun 7 Dec

LST  6 12 18  0
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE MOPRA ANTENNA

Schedule :- 8 / 21 Dec 1997

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 8 Dec VLBI

Tue 9 Dec

Wed 10 Dec

V
S

O
P

Thur 11 Dec VSOP

Fri 12 Dec K-Band Tests (Sinclair et al)

Sat 13 Dec

Sun 14 Dec Unallocated

Mon 15 Dec VSOP

Tue 16 Dec VSOP K-Band Tests (Sinclair et al)

Wed 17 Dec

Thur 18 Dec VSOP

Fri 19 Dec VSOP

Sat 20 Dec Unallocated

Sun 21 Dec

LST  6 12 18  0
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE MOPRA ANTENNA

Schedule :- 22 Dec / 4 Jan 1998

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 22 Dec Unallocated

Tue 23 Dec

Wed 24 Dec

Thur 25 Dec

Fri 26 Dec

Sat 27 Dec

Sun 28 Dec

Mon 29 Dec

Tue 30 Dec

Wed 31 Dec

Thur 1 Jan End of Term

Fri 2 Jan

Sat 3 Jan

Sun 4 Jan

LST 12 18  0  6
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